Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution declaring August 2017 as Child Support Awareness Month in Monterey County)
WHEREAS, the Monterey County Department of Child Suppo and guardians to ensure children receive the financial and medic	<u>-</u>
WHEREAS, established forty-two years ago, the program focu functions of locating parents, establishment of paternity and supenforcement of support obligations and today, the program prov that support successful outcomes of children through parental ereconomic stability, and more; and	oport obligations, and the vides family-centered strategies
WHEREAS, the Monterey County Department of Child Suppoparents to financially and emotionally support their children because parent-child relationship and benefits the entire community; and	cause it significantly enhances the
WHEREAS , the California Department of Child Support Servi Them Something Great to Imitate" as their theme; and	ces has adopted the phrase, "Give
WHEREAS, the Monterey County Department of Child Suppo importance of the coordinated effort of the courts and other age employers in helping parents live up to their responsibilities; an	ncies as well as individual
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Department of Child Supponing levels of child support collections each year, collecting over County Fiscal Year 2016-17.	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its residents thereof 2017 as Child Support Awareness Month in Monterey County	of, proclaim the month of August
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of July 2017, upon m, seconded by Supervisorto- wit:	notion of Supervisor, by the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Cou California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an ori	

Supervisors duly made and entered in the July 25, 2017.	minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By